West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

(-) []	as madam	V 2021	FIR No. 277 21 Date Sections	1.06.202
Dust	P.S	70 A-A	Sections	
(IIII) And -	/ Centions f	* (by) Others Ac	Sections 3(1)(a)(B)	
Time David V	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Time From *	> Time To 12-2	shis
Time Penod	ved at P.S. Date	19/06/2021	Time 17.15h15	
(b) Information receiv	ved at P.S. Date	07/1	- 17.15bis	
(c) General Diary Re	ference : Entry No.(s)	914	Time	
Type of Information:		Written / Oral	vaneowogan ra	
Place of Occurrence:	(a) Direction and Distance fro	m P.S	Beat No	1
(b) Address Bhu)	iapani Bazar Lokno	th Nogar sho	p styled as " SN KIX	ahna Sivers
	nit of this Police Station, ther			
		District		
Complainant / Informa				
			C	
			my Andian	
			Place of Issue	
(g) Address	croemend Branch, a	PK		***************************************
Details of known / su	ispected / unknown accused	with full particulars		
(Attach separate she Kanak Panja Mgav. Pagaga	an Howladez 36 to	ishna Howland	la q Bhyjapani Bo	Bar Moknati
Reasons for delay in	reporting by the Complainar	nt / Information		
i) one piece 1	ties stolen / involved (Attact indone gas cultindes gas cultindes em	by Cpia dome	oded (big demostic)	***************************************
Total value of prope	erties stolen / involved		***************************************	
Inquest Report / U	D. Case No. If any Do	es not ovice	***************************************	***************************************
FIR Contents (Attac	h senarate sheets if require	M) -		
The original i	with complain	og the comple	ce(s) as mentained at item No	
the case and took	up to the investigation / dir	ectedPST Asi	notice Bishons	o. 2, registered
Investigation / return	ead investigation / tennales			
jurisdiction. FIR rea Complaintant / Infor	d over to the Complaint / Int	formant, admitted to	be correctly recorded and a c	opy given to the
			1	1 2 28

Signture / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant

Date & Time of despatch to the court:

Signture of the Officer-in-Charge,

Name : Mahesh \$1

PRANK: ST of Police

West Bengal F er -In-Charge ra Police Station Police Commissionerate.

Sub: - FIR

Date: 19/06/2021

In producing herewith the seized articles viz:-

01(one) piece Indane gas cylinder partially loaded (big domestic)

01(one) piece Indane gas cylinder empty (big domestic)

Sub: - FIR

(i)

(ii)

Sir,

In producing herewith above seized under proper seizure list. I SI Pradip Chakraborty of Enforcement Branch Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge this written complaint against the sweet shop owner namely Kanak Ranjan Howlader (33) S/o Krishna Howlader of Bhujiapani Bazar, Loknath nagar, Bagdogra, PS-Bagdogra Dist- Darjeeling shop styled as "Shri Krishna Sweets" at Bhujiapani Bazar, Lokenath nagar, Bagdogra, Dist: Darjeeling who was illegally procured domestic LPG cylinder and using the domestic Gas cylinder at his Sweet Shop styled as "Shri Krishna Sweets" situated at Bhujiapani Bazar, Lokenath nagar Bagdogra, Dist: Darjeeling for commercial purpose without any valid documents or license, to the effect that today i.e. 19.06.21 at 12.25 hrs I received an information from reliable source that one Kanak Ranjan Howlader (33) S/o Krishna Howlader of Bhujiapani Bazar, Lokenath nagar, Bagdogra, PS- Bagdogra Dist- Darjeeling stylers as "Shri Krishna Sweets", at Bhujiapani Bazar, Lokenath nagar, Bagdogra, Dist: Darjeeling has been using the domestic Gas cylinder at his Sweet Shop for use commercial purpose for his wrongful gain.

As per direction of my superiors and ACP Enforcement Branch, SPC I, along with SI Goutam Kundu, ASI Prasanta Bardhan, ASI Ashok Biswas, C/424 Manik Roy of EB SPC left for Bagdogra PS vide EB SPC M G.C No 74/21 dt.19.06.2021 with investigation kit. The matters informed to Bagdogra PS vide Bagdogra PS GDE No. 960 /21 Dated 19/06/2021 at 13:15 hrs. with officer and force of Bagdogra PS had been to Bhujiapani Bazar Received on Lokenath nagar, PS- Bagdogra , Dist- Darjeeling to work out the information and apprised them about the information in hand and requested them to accompany with us during search and seizure if required and a about 14'35 hrs on reaching at Bhujiapani Bazar, Lokenath nagar, PS- Bagdogra, Dist- Darjeeling we contacted with source and being shown and identify by the source. I along with officers and force entered into Sweet Shop Vide Box PS styled as "Shri Krishna Sweets" of Kanak Ranjan Howlader (33) S/o Krishna Howlader of Bhujiapani Bazar Gine No-974/Loknathnagar, Bagdogra, PS- Bagdogra Dist- Darjeeling I found that the accused Kanak Ranjan Howlader was bi- 1966 24 preparing sweets at his sweet shop by using the LPG domestic Gas cylinder for preparing sweet at his Sweet ON BOR PS Shop without any valid documents for commercial use on demand he could not produce any valid documents case No - 272 support of using the LPG cylinders for commercial use . Further local enquiry it is revealed that the above note 21, of -13 of 2 accused person was using the domestic LPG cylinder for preparing food at his Sweet Shop as a commercial us auls 7(1) for his wrongful gain without any valid document. On seeing the Police party the shop owner namely Kana (a)(i) q Ec Ranjan Howlader fled away from the shop to avoid police arrest.

The owner of the shop Kanak Ranjan Howlader used the domestic LPG cylinder abundantly for commerce purpose. Subsequently I seized the above noted articles after preparing proper seizure list and label. The seizu was made in between 14.45 hrs to 15.05 hrs)

> Hence, I pray before you a specific case may kindly be started under proper section of law against accused person Kanak Ranjan Howlader (33) S/o Krishna Howlader of Bhujiapani Bazar, Loknath nad Bagdogra, PS- Bagdogra Dist- Darjeeling and arrange for its investigation.

Reclosed 1. Original Seizure List.

(SI Pradip Chakrabort Enforcement Branch

Yours faithfully.

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

19/06/2021

registered and ASI Ashoke

Bishons for its